Fan coil units
HC Barcol-Air
Changes w/o notice or obligation.
1
HC Barcol-Air is continuously aiming to optimize construction and quality for all equipment. HC Barcol-Air has the right to adjust the product
specifications without any obligation and/or is not obliged to provide information in advance.
© Copyright Barcol-Air B.V. 2008
Nothing of this edition may be copied and/or being published by printing, copy, microfilm or any other way without previous written permission from

Changes w/o notice or obligation.
24
Type designation
Position 1: Product group
F	 =	 fan coil units
Position 2:  Function
C	 =	 horizontal application w/o cabinet
D	 =	 vertical application w/o cabinet
E	 =	 vertical application with cabinet
F	 =	 horizontal application with cabinet
1	 =	 non standard, specify separately
Position 3:  Controls
K	 =	 terminal strip (standard)
L	 =	 terminal strip, junction box IP 55
T	 =	 speed switch (0,1,2,3)
		  junction box IP 55
O	 =	 non standard, specify separately
Position 4:  Construction
A	 =	 rectangular in- and outlet (standard)
C	 =	 multiple circular outlets
D	 =	 rectangular outlet and sound attenuator
F	 =	 multiple circular outlets and sound
		  attenuator
V	 =	 rectangular outlet and fresh air
		  connection
W	=	 multiple circular outlets and fresh air
		  connection
Y	 =	 rectangular outlet, sound attenuator
		  and fresh air connection
Z	 =	 multiple circular outlets, sound
		  attenuator and fresh air connection
O	 =	 cabinet vertical/horizontal
1	 =	 non standard, specify separately
Position 5:  Coil configuration
E	 =	 3-row cooling, electric heating
K	 =	 3-row cooling and/or heating
		  (change-over, 2-pipe system)
L	 =	 3-row cooling, 1-row heating
		  (4-pipe system)
Position 6:  Sound attenuator
S	 =	 inlet sound attenuator, length 350 mm
O	 =	 without sound attenuator
1	 =	 non standard, specify separately
Position 7:  Drip tray
O	 =	 insulated drip tray (steel), 105 mm
		  (standard)
S	 =	 plastic, extended drip tray
		  (for vertical units)
F Z OC K K S
Ordering example:
F C K Z L S O 0 0 5 2 R L R O
model
012 t/m 122
O = standard outlet (rectangular or 4 x circular)
H = 4 circular outlets with balancing dampers
L or R = fresh air connection
L or R = water-side connection *
L or R = electrical connection *
see above
* Please specify the water-side connection when ordering; the electrical connection
will be placed on the other side (standard).
0
Additional
PA	=	 ‘feet’ for units with cabinet
HC Barcol-Air
Changes w/o notice or obligation.
25
Specify as:
Fan coil unit
Manufacturer: HC Barcol-Air
Type: FCKZLOO
Chilled water C 6/12
Cooling capacity (W):
Hot water:
Heating capacity (W):
Control details
Supply and install Barcol-Air fan coil units for horizontal application complete with sound attenuator, distribution plenum
with 4 circular outlets, removable air fi lter, drip tray and inspection panel. The heat exchanger shall have copper tubes
with aluminum fins, venting nipple and drain plug and must be factory tested to 15 bar.
The fan shall be dual inlet and direct driven with forward curved blades and shall be static and dynamically balanced.
The electric motor shall have at least 6 speeds with an effi ciency at all speeds not less than 92 %. Besides it shall have
a thermal fuse (auto-reset) and maintenance free sealed bearings.
The fan coil unit shall be factory fi tted with:
-	 Heat exchanger with 3-rows for cooling and 1-row for heating
-	 Sound attenuator with primary air connection
-	 I/A Series® DDC LonMark® controler type MNL-13RF2.
-	 Transformer type Trafo 20RA.
-	 Extended and insulated drip-tray
HC Barcol-Air type: FCKZLOT.
Specification
Filter replacement:
Standard capacities electric heating coil (kW)
Model 012/022 032/042 052/062 072 t/m 122
Capacity (kW) 1 1.5 2 3
Supply (A) 4.35 6.53 8.70 13.05
Fan wiring diagram:
E min med max N
Y
E